published as provided by law after its passage;  

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD 

OF TRUSTEES OF THE FONDULAC PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT, IN THE 

COUNTY OF TAZEWELL, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1:  That the total sum of ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-

FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($1,964,255.00), as 

follows: The sum of ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND 

NINE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($1,751,990.00), being the amount deemed 

required for the necessary corporate purposes of Fondulac Public Library District, 

Tazewell County, Illinois; the sum of EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($82,875.00), being required for the payment of employer 

contributions of Fondulac Public Library District to the Illinois Municipal Retirement 

Fund; the sum of FOURTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS 

($14,180.00), being required for the payment of the professional opinion of an accountant 

and other auditing expenses from an Audit Fund; the sum of TWENTY-NINE 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($29,345.00), for the 

purpose of payments of premiums due for the purchase of liability insurance, worker's 

compensation, and unemployment insurance, property damage (fire) insurance and legal 

fees for defending or otherwise protecting itself against liability from a Liability Fund; 

the sum of EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS 

($85,865.00), being required for the maintenance, repairs, and alterations of library 

buildings and equipment from a Maintenance Fund; be and the same is hereby levied and 

assessed upon and against all taxable property within this Library District according to